  H72XX-1
    400mA Low Power LDO
Ver1.9 1 Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co.
Features
 Low voltage drop: 0.17V@100mA
 High input voltage: 15V
 Low temperature coefficient
 Large Output Current: >0.40A

limited output driver. Transient response to load variations have improved in comparison to the existing
series. SOT89-3,SOT23-3 and SOT23-5 packages are available.
Order Information
H72①②-1③④
Designator Symbol Description
① ② Integer Output Voltage(1.5V~5.0V)
③
P Package:SOT89-3
M Package:SOT23-3
M5 Package:SOT23-5
④
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Note:”①②” stands for output voltages. Other voltages can be specially customized.
SIP
ROIN
                           H72XX-1
              400mA Low Power LDO
Ver1.9                            2      Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co.
Selection Table
Part No. Output Voltage Package
H7215-1XX 1.5V
SOT89
SOT23-3
SOT23-5
H7218-1XX 1.8V
H7225-1XX 2.5V
H7226-1XX 2.6V
H7227-1XX 2.7V
H7228-1XX 2.8V
H7230-1XX 3.0V
H7233-1XX 3.3V
H7236-1XX 3.6V
H7240-1XX 4.0V